
CLCS Red Letter Challenge Reading Guide (Fall 2021)
Date Weekly Theme Daily Devotional Optional Daily Bible Reading Small Group Lesson

Reading & Reflection  The Gospel of John

Sunday, October 17, 2021 Introduction n/a n/a Session 1 - "Introduction"

Monday, October 18, 2021 Intro Week Read: Day 1 n/a

Tuesday, October 19, 2021 Intro Week Read: Day 2 n/a

Wednesday, October 20, 2021 Intro Week Read: Day 3 n/a

Thursday, October 21, 2021 Intro Week Read: Day 4 n/a

Friday, October 22, 2021 Intro Week Read: Day 5 n/a

Saturday, October 23, 2021 Intro Week n/a n/a

Sunday, October 24, 2021 Week of Being n/a n/a Session 2 - "Being"

Monday, October 25, 2021 Week of Being Read: Day 6 John 1:1-28

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Week of Being Read: Day 7 John 1:29-51

Wednesday, October 27, 2021 Week of Being Read: Day 8 John 2:1-25

Thursday, October 28, 2021 Week of Being Read: Day 9 John 3:1-36

Friday, October 29, 2021 Week of Being Read: Day 10 John 4:1-26

Saturday, October 30, 2021 Week of Being Read: Day 11 John 4:27-54

Sunday, October 31, 2021 Week of Forgiving Read: Day 12 John 5:1-30 Session 3 - "Forgiving"

Monday, November 1, 2021 Week of Forgiving Read: Day 13 John 5:31-47

Tuesday, November 2, 2021 Week of Forgiving Read: Day 14 John 6:1-24

Wednesday, November 3, 2021 Week of Forgiving Read: Day 15 John 6:25-70

Thursday, November 4, 2021 Week of Forgiving Read Day 16 John 7:1-24

Friday, November 5, 2021 Week of Forgiving Read Day 17 John 7:25-52

Saturday, November 6, 2021 Week of Forgiving Read Day 18 John 8:1-20

Sunday, November 7, 2021 Week of Serving Read Day 19 John 8:21-47 Session 4 - "Serving"

Monday, November 8, 2021 Week of Serving Read Day 20 John 8:48-59

Tuesday, November 9, 2021 Week of Serving Read Day 21 John 9:1-23

Wednesday, November 10, 2021 Week of Serving Read Day 22 John 9:24-41

Thursday, November 11, 2021 Week of Serving Read Day 23 John 10:1-21

Friday, November 12, 2021 Week of Serving Read Day 24 John 10:22-42

Saturday, November 13, 2021 Week of Serving Read Day 25 John 11:1-16



Sunday, November 14, 2021 Week of Giving Read Day 26 John 11:17-37 Session 5 - "Giving"

Monday, November 15, 2021 Week of Giving Read Day 27 John 11:38-57

Tuesday, November 16, 2021 Week of Giving Read Day 28 John 12:1-19

Wednesday, November 17, 2021 Week of Giving Read Day 29 John 12:20-36

Thursday, November 18, 2021 Week of Giving Read Day 30 John 12:37-50

Friday, November 19, 2021 Week of Giving Read Day 31 John 13:1-38

Saturday, November 20, 2021 Week of Giving Read Day 32 John 14:1-31

Sunday, November 21, 2021 Week of Going Read Day 33 John 15:1-27 Session 6 - "Going"

Monday, November 22, 2021 Week of Going Read Day 34 John 16:1-33

Tuesday, November 23, 2021 Week of Going Read Day 35 John 17:1-26

Wednesday, November 24, 2021 Week of Going Read Day 36 John 18:1-27

Thursday, November 25, 2021 Week of Going Read Day 37 John 18:28-40

Friday, November 26, 2021 Week of Going Read Day 38 John 19:1-27

Saturday, November 27, 2021 Week of Going Read Day 39 John 19:28-42

Sunday, November 28, 2021 Week of Going Read Day 40 John 20:1-31

Next Available date for group

Session 7 - "Conclusion" 

Group Celebration                   

& Reflection

Check out more information and resources at:

https://www.clcs.org/rlc 

Check out the weekly small group video clips at: 

https://redletterchallenge.com/free-resources/red-letter-challenge-resources/red-letter-challenge-small-group-videos

https://www.clcs.org/rlc
https://redletterchallenge.com/free-resources/red-letter-challenge-resources/red-letter-challenge-small-group-videos

